ACT 202

S. B. NO. 913

A Bill for an Act Relating to Rent Supplements.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 359-121 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes is amended by amending the last sentence to read as follows:

"No payment on behalf of a qualified tenant shall exceed a segregated amount of \$70 a month."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved July 14, 1969.)